

Department: Listing	Segment: Capital Market
Circular No: MSE/LIST/14389/2023	Date: November 02, 2023

<u>Subject: Listing of Securities of INDIA SOLOMON HOLDINGS LIMITED on the Exchange pursuant to scheme of arrangement as approved by Hon'ble NCLT, New Delhi Bench.</u>

To All Members,

In terms of provisions of the Rules, Bye-Laws and Regulations of the Exchange, Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following securities of INDIA SOLOMON HOLDINGS LIMITED are listed and admitted for trading on the Exchange w.e.f **Thursday, November 09, 2023**. The details of the securities are as follows:-

Symbol	ISHL
Security Name	INDIA SOLOMON HOLDINGS LIMITED
ISIN code	INE00WT01013
Paid up value per share	Rs.10/-
No. of securities	1,19,98,400
Distinctive Number	1 to 1,19,98,400
Market lot	1
Series	BE

On the trading system, a security being traded shall be identified only by its designated symbol and trading in the security shall be in such lot size as mentioned above.

The trading members may please note that the above mentioned security will be a part of Special Pre-open Session (SPOS) for IPO's & Relisted Scrips on the date of listing. Members are requested to note that the above security will be part of pre-open session as per SEBI circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/01/2012 & CIR/MRD/DP/02/2012 dated January 20, 2012.

Company Details		
Address of Registered Office	ROOM NO.401, 3198/15,SANGTARASHAN PAHARGANJ, Central Delhi,	
	NEW DELHI, Delhi, India, 110055	
	ROOM NO.401, 3198/15,SANGTARASHAN PAHARGANJ, Central Delhi,	
Address of Corporate Office	NEW DELHI, Delhi, India, 110055 & 47/18, Metro Station Rajendra Place	
	New Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110060	
Telephone	011-23457100	
Email	secretarialmanager@gmail.com	

Website	www.indiasolomon.in
Company Secretary &	Mr. Shiv Shankar Sharma
Compliance Officer	

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent Details		
Name	Bigshare Services Private Limited	
Telephone	Mukesh Kumar – 011 - 42405004	
Email	bssdelhi@bigshareonline.com	

For any clarifications, you may like to contact Listing Department on 022 – 6112 9000 or send an email at listingcompliance@msei.in.

For and on behalf of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Praveenkumar Acharya AVP – Listing

The brief particulars of the Scheme of Arrangement are as mentioned below: -

- The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench III vide its order dated January 04, 2022 has approved the Resolution plan ("Scheme") between India Solomon Holdings Limited and India Stuffyarn Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors via order no. 3383/2021 filed in IB 2602(ND)/2019 u/s 30(6) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with regulation 39(4) of IBBI (CIRP) Regulations, 2016.
- 2. Appointed Date: 04.01.2022.
- 3. Effective Date: 04.01.2022.
- 4. Record Date: 19.05.2022.
- 5. No. of New Shares Allotted pursuant to scheme: 5,68,000 Equity shares of Rs.10/- Each.
- 6. Extinguishment of all existing shares of India Stuffyarn limited (ISIN: INE137S01014).